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Criterion VII: Institutional Values & Best Practices 

 

 

7.1 Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities 
 

Session-2022-2023 

 
Metric 

No. 

 Content / File Description Document Link 

7.1.8 

 Institutional efforts / initiatives in providing an inclusive 

environment i.e. tolerance towards cultural, regional, 

linguistic, communal socioeconomic and other 

diversities. 
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Sr. No. Particular Page No. 

1. Declaration 3 

2. Institutional efforts / initiatives in providing inclusive environment 4 

3. International Yoga Day 21.06.2022 5 

4. Tree Plantation 16.07.2022 5 

5 Seed Ball Dispersal 13.08.2022 5 

6 Har Ghar Tiranga 13 to 17 August 2022 6 

7 Wild Vegetable Project 25.08.2022 6 

8 Tree Plantation 03.09.2022 7 

9 Campus Cleaning 24.09.2022 7 

10 Poster Competition on Fungi 28.09.2022 8 

11 Visit to Rural Hospital 30.09.2022 8 

12 Blood Donation Camp 03.10.2022 9 

13 Rangoli Competition on Wild Life 07.10.2022 9 

14 Birth Anniversary of Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam 15.10.2022 10 

15 Constitution Day 26.11.2022 10 

16 NCC Day 27.11.2022 10 

17 AIDS Awareness 01.12.2022 11 

18 Puneet Sagar Abhiyan 09.12.2022 12 

19 Participation in Avishkar 13.12.2022 12 

20 Voter Awareness 25.01.2023 13 

21 National Science Day 28.02.2023 13 

22 Awareness of using Natural Colour 06.03.2023 14 

23 International Women’s Day 08.03.2023 15 

24 Hb & Sickle Cell Awareness among the women in society 14.03.2023 15 

25 World Sparrow Day 20.03.2023 16 

26 Millet Marathon 25.03.2023 16 

27 Seminar Competition 12.04.2023 17 

28 Mission Life Pledge 20.05.2023 17 

29 Anti Tobacco Day 31.05.2023 17 

30 Ten Commandments of Sant Gadge Baba 18 

31 NCC Song 19 

32 NSS Songs 20 
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7.1.8. Describe the Institutional Efforts/Initiatives in providing an inclusive environment i.e. 

tolerance and harmony towards cultural, regional, linguistic, communal socioeconomic and 

other diversities   

The institution is dedicated to fostering the human principles of liberty, equality, fraternity, 

and justice that are stated in the Indian Constitution's preamble. The only goal in providing 

education to students, regardless of caste, creed, sect, or religion, is national integration.  

The staff and students participate in a variety of outreach initiatives, such as Beti Bachav, 

voter awareness campaigns, and village cleanliness drives. Activities pertaining to National 

Integration, Religious Harmony, and Cultural Diversities are organized by the college's active 

NSS and NCC units. The NSS song "Khara To Ekachi Dharm" and the NCC song "Hum Sab 

Bharatiy Hai" instill ideals such as national integration, brotherhood, and humanism. The 

organization constantly works to foster an atmosphere that is welcoming of differences in 

language, culture, area, and community. Any student can apply for admission to our institute, 

regardless of caste, creed, religion, or language, provided they meet the requirements to 

attend the first year of graduate.  

Students' holistic development To establish a feeling of unity The college enforces a uniform 

dress code for both teachers and students. It contributes to the atmosphere's harmony and 

discipline. In order to teach students about the characteristics of great leaders, the institution 

observes the birth and death anniversaries of national leaders. 
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International Yoga Day 21.06.2022 

 

 

Tree Plantation 16.07.2022 

 

 

Seed Ball Dispersal 13.08.2022 
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Har Ghar Tiranga (75 years of Independence) 

 

 

Wild Vegetable Project 25.08.2022 
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Tree Plantation 03.09.2022 

 

 

Campus Cleaning 24.09.2022 
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Poster Competition on Fungi 28.09.2022 

 

 

Visit to Rural Hospital 30.09.2022 
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Blood Donation Camp 03.10.2022 

 

 

 

Rangoli Competition on Wild Life 07.10.2022 
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Birth Anniversary of Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam 15.10.2022 

 

 

Constitution Day 26.11.2022  

 

 

 

NCC Day 27.11.2022 
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AIDS Awareness 01.12.2022 
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Puneet Sagar Abhiyan 09.12.2022 

 

 

 

Participation in ‘Avishkar’ 13.12.2022 
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Voter Awareness 25.01.2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National Science Day 28.02.2023 
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Awareness of using Natural Color for Holi 06.03.2023 
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International Women’s Day 08.03.2023 

 

 

Hb & Sickle Cell Awareness among the women in society 14.03.2023 
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World Sparrow Day 20.03.2023 

 

 

Millet Marathon 25.03.2023 
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Seminar Competition 12.04.2023 

 

 
Mission Life Pledge 20.05.2023 

 

Anti Tobacco Day 31.05.2023 
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Ten Commandments of Sant Gadge Baba 
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NCC SONG 

 

हम सब भारतीय हैं, हम सब भारतीय हैं. 
हम सब भारतीय हैं, हम सब भारतीय हैं. 

अपनी मंज़िल एक है, हा हा हा एक है, हो हो हो एक है. 

हम सब भारतीय हैं, हम सब भारतीय हैं. 
हम सब भारतीय हैं, हम सब भारतीय हैं. 

 

कश्मीर की धरती रानी है, सरताज हहमालय है, 

सहियों स ेहमने इस को अपने खून स ेपाला है. 

कश्मीर की धरती रानी है, सरताज हहमालय है, 

सहियों स ेहमने इस को अपने खून स ेपाला है. 

िेश की रक्षा की खाततर हम शमशीर उठा लेंगे, 

हम शमशीर उठा लेंगे. 

 

बबखरे-बबखरे तारे हैं हम, लेककन झिलममल एक है, 

हा हा हा एक है, हो हो हो एक है, 

हम सब भारतीय है. हम सब भारतीय है. 

हम सब भारतीय है. हम सब भारतीय है. 

अपनी मंज़िल एक है, हा हा हा एक है, हो हो हो एक है. 

हम सब भारतीय है. हम सब भारतीय है. 

हम सब भारतीय है. हम सब भारतीय है. 

 

मंहिर, गुरूद्वारे भी हैं यहााँ, और मजजजि भी है यहााँ, 
गगररजा का है घड़ियाल कह  ंमुल्ला की कह ं है अजा ं
मंहिर, गुरूद्वारे भी हैं यहााँ, और मजजजि भी है यहााँ, 
गगररजा का है घड़ियाल कह  ंमुल्ला की कह ं है अजा ं

एक ह  अपना राम हैं, एक ह  अल्लाह ताला है, 

एक ह  अल्लाह ताला हैं. 
 

रंग बबरंगे ि पक हैं हम, लेककन जगमग एक है, 

हा हा हा एक है, हो हो हो एक है. 

हम सब भारतीय हैं, हम सब भारतीय हैं 
 

अपनी मंज़िल एक है, हा हा हा एक है, हो हो हो एक है. 

हम सब भारतीय हैं, हम सब भारतीय हैं. 
हम सब भारतीय हैं, हम सब भारतीय हैं. 
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NSS SONGS 
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